

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO ENGROSSED HOUSE BILL NO. 1391

Page 4, line 2, after "injury" insert "or property damage"

Page 5, line 3, replace "board" with "commissioner"

Page 10, line 9, replace "If" with "In any civil action against the owner, operator, or dealer for damages resulting from a petroleum release, if the pre-leak condition of real estate is an issue and if", replace the first "value" with "pre-leak condition", and replace the second "value" with "condition"

Page 10, line 12, replace "finding does" with "fund may"

Page 10, line 15, after "accepting" insert "monetary" and after "compensation" insert "directly"

Renumber accordingly